ALIKHAN BOKEIKHAN UNIVERSITY



MEETING PLAN

EDUCATIONAL AND METHODOLOGICAL COUNCIL OF THE UNIVERSITY FOR THE 2023-2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

MEETING PLAN

EDUCATIONAL AND METHODOLOGICAL COUNCIL OF THE UNIVERSITY

FOR THE 2023-2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

№	The content of the work	Speaker	Performers
	Septe	mber, 2023	
1	Approval of the organizational structure of the Educational and Methodological Council of the University for the 2022-2023 academic year	Zharykbasova K.S. Chairman of the educational and methodological Council of the University	Kurmanbayeva S.T. Secretary of the educational and methodical department
2	Results of the summer examination session of the 2021-2022 academic year	Kudaibergenov M.K. Head of the office registrar	Deputy deans of faculties
3	Recommendations for the approval of programs on all types of practices for all educational programs for the 2022-2023 academic year	Kurmanbayeva S.T. Secretary of the educational and methodical department	Chairmen of the educational and methodological Council of faculties
4	Report on the implementation of the plan for the publication of textbooks, educational and methodical manuals for the 2021-2022 academic year and approval of the plan for the publication of textbooks, educational and methodical manuals for the 2022-2023 academic year	Kaishataeva A. K. Chairman of the section of the educational and methodological Council of the University "Expertise of textbooks and methodical manuals"	Chairmen of the educational and methodological Council of faculties
5	Approval of a unified schedule of open classes by leading university teachers for the 2022-2023 academic year	Head of the Educational and Methodological Department	Heads of departments
	Nove	mber, 2023	等以上 / 1988年文 · 2013年
1	About the results of checking modular educational programs in the context of bachelor's, master's and doctoral studies	Zharykbasova K.S. Chairman of the educational and methodological Council of the University	Members of the commission: Nurgazina R.S.; Shayakhmetova L.M.
2	About the results of checking the book availability of the university's educational programs in the format of printed and electronic publications	Musabalinova R.B. Head of the University Library	Zharykbasova K.S Chairman of the commission Sabitov S.M.; Orynbasarova A. A.; Tulebaeva K.T.
3	Development and application of mass open online courses (MOOCs) in the	Moldazhanov M.B. Director of the	K.T. Tulebayeva - Chairman of the

,

	educational process	Institute of Advanced Training and Retraining of Personnel	Commission Ibragimova F.G. Kurmangalieva N.K.
4	Miscellaneous		
		ary, 2023	
1	Organization of all types of professional practice of students and application of the dual training system	Altynbekova G.K. Head of the Graduate Employment Monitoring Department	Sabitov S.M Chairman of the Commission Orynbasarova A.A. Sultanova N.K.
2	Information technologies of education as a factor of successful training of students	Kudinova M.S. Leading specialist of UMO	Members of the Commission: Shayakhmetova L.M.; Bolatova K.B.
3	About the application of active and innovative learning technologies in the educational process of the University	Zharykbasova K.S. Chairman of the UMS of the University	Members of the Commission: Kudinova M.S. Shayakhmetova L.M.
4	Miscellaneous		
	Mai	rch, 2024	
1	Results of the winter examination session of the 2023-2024 academic year.	Kudaibergenov M.K Head of the Registrar's office	Deputy deans of the Faculty
2	On the results of monitoring the compliance of the quality of the educational process with the needs of consumers (questionnaires of students, graduates, employers, teachers and employees)	Nusurbayeva B.S. Head of Marketing and Image Policy Department	Youth Policy Center Career Center
3	Discussion of the results of monitoring and updating of educational programs of the University	Zharykbasova K.S. Vice-Rector for Educational and methodical work	Chairmen of the Academic Council
4	Miscellaneous		
	M. M.	ay 2024	
1	Report on the work of the educational and methodological Council of the University for the 2023-2024 academic year	Zharykbasova K.S. Vice Rector for Educational and methodical work	Secretary of the educational and methodological Council Chairmen of Educational and methodological council of the faculties
2	Approval of the work plan of the UMS of the University for the 2024-2025 academic year	Zharykbasova K.S. Vice-rector for Educational and methodical work	Chairmen of the Educational and methodological council of faculties